Properties identified in Exhibit A, B, & C hereto is $16.40 per square foot per the 
appraisal(s) dated January 19, 2026 (the “Market Value”).  The Reduced Value for the 
Properties identified in Exhibit A hereto shall be $2.00 per square foot.  The Reduced 
Value purchase price shall be Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred 
Twenty-Eight and 80/100 Dollars ($325,828.80)  and other good and valuable 

consideration, including without limitation cross promises, covenants and obligations set 
forth in this Contract and the Chapter 380 Agreement, including the restriction and 
reversion requirements set forth therein,  the terms of which  shall survive conveyance